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m FAR OSD H #E BTHRIATER, EIHERBENT #&T [ sBEE] 5 [Plus] & SERUTA .

1.Analog Input 2. Digital Input
In Power Save Mode In Power Save Mode
Press Any Key on Keyboard or Move Mouse llPress Any Key on Keyboard or Move Mouse
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‘ 9 H DDC +5V ‘
‘ 10 H GND & ‘
‘ 11 H GND & ‘
‘ 12 H DDCEH ‘
‘ 13 H H-sync KR ‘
‘ 14 H V-sync & [ ‘
‘ 15 H DDCESHR ‘

24 pin {iI DVI 88

BIEE Pin 1 EALA

EREEEEE EEEE:S IENEEE:S |
|1 |[T.m.D.s. Data 2- o |[T.M.D.s. Data 1- |17 |[T.M.D.S. Data 0- |
|2 [[T.M.D.S. Data 2+ |10 |[T.M.D.S. Data 1+ |18 |[T.M.D.S. Data 0+ |
|3 |[T.M.D.S. Data 2 shield|[11 |[T.M.D.S. Data 1 Shield |19 ||[T.M.D.S. Data 0 Shield|
|4 |eeEs |12 |emm 20 |emmi |
B |13 |emm 21 |emsi |
|6 |[DDCEsAR [14 |[+5vE [22 |[T.M.D.s. Clock Shield |
|7 |[opcas |15 |[self-test BEME [23 |[T.M.D.s. Clock + |
8 |emEs [16 |[#dEAMEHE Hot Plug Detect |[24 |[T.M.D.S. Clock - |
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30 kHz 2] 81 kHz (B &h)
56 Hz % 76 Hz (B&))
1280 x 1024 / 60 Hz
1280 x 1024 / 75 Hz

A TRIU

| TR |7J<EF% (kHz) |E E (H2) |Pixe| Clock(MHz) ||[@ &% (KF/E )
|VESA, 720 x 400 H 31.5 H 70.0 || 28.3 H + |
|VESA, 640x 480 | 315 | 00 | 25.2 [ /- |
|VESA, 640x 480 | 375 | 750 | 31.5 [ /- |
|VESA, 800x 600 | 37.9 | o3 | 49.5 [ +/+ |
| VESA, 800 x 600 | 46.9 | 750 | 49.5 I +/+ |
|VESA, 1024 x 768 || 48.4 | 00 | 65.0 [ / |
| VESA, 1024 x 768 | 60.0 | 750 | 78.8 [ +/+ |
|VESA, 1152 x 864 H 67.5 H 75.0 || 108 H e+ |
| VESA, 1280 x 1024 | 64.0 | 00 | 135.0 I +/+ |
| VESA, 1280 x 1024 | 80.0 | 750 | 135.0 I +/+ |
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265.2 K 10.44 i

8.7 A 19.14 B
6.65 N 14.63 B
352 7.7

3.15 /" 6.93 B

5°%| 35°C (41°%] 35.00°C)

£ -20°% 60°C (-4°F) 140°F)
IEX -20°F) 60°C (-4°F) 140°F)

10% F| 80% (FEAHEHAEE)
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RERRAE RNTREEERE THENRETRRGAR B @WAK .
& AE B TERAIEREIRANS SR LMEEZ HIREZFEE BT RM'Dell Self-test Feature Check Dell B
Bosm  CHES. B HBRAKR B TEHP(EHEARt HETESLES.
BARBAE
DAL’ DAL’
1: Analog Input 2: Digital Input
Self Test Feature Check Self Test Feature Check
| Red | Red
13
White White
HERIREAAKE on-screen display (OSD). ##HR HERMF HERFER OSD, AR 0SD,
OSD #eZx / EHURMH
ERE 1RERAEE ( /iR OsSD AMIEHR,
AT (-) fimL (+)
EFRE %4AB0 MRE T8
@ BRT TERAN e TREWT P, BeERRAEEE,
B R R
£ OSD
Ei AR NRTRABRLEEEAHM ftXx FEMEER OSD TEFEEME EHEE, MREEERTE LHFR OSD Kk HE SEHNRE.




1. B[ X1 OSDRFE = E R
B (VGA) WA E X

1707FP

- Brightness

— Image Settings

® Color Settings

OSD Settings

Language
@)l Audio
O Factory Reset

1: Analog Input
Resolution 1152x864 60Hz
Optimum 1280x1024 60H=z

| # AR (CENRRREMREE BN (VGA) TFEERER,

fii (DVI) #WiA FE #ERX

1707FP

Auto Adjust
- Positioning

, Image Settings

® Color Settings
OSD Settings

Language
@)l Audio
O Factory Reset

2 : Digital Input
Resolution 1152x864 60Hz
Optimum 1280x1024 60Hz

2. - Al + HEIMRTEWA, —BR—ERE BHZ—E BELEKRE T B2 NUTEE 7 SRIENERRREE
3. B—T [ #X]BH REEE
4. % [-] Fl [+] BEBRREEHRE,
5. #H—T MEEEANE BIE SR A -] Al REEERE,
6. H—TFMENUSMES EERE S—BEE RE—H=KVMENUSERHOSDRE,
ltlcon | exmF gz || =
R MR B R

RE/H E SERAREIENRE,

H ERE TREDFENEE,

KRR [RE] MR EBRE (Y EL
# [+] BE %2 [-] AERE ( B0~

# [+] H E HE[]REH E( B0~

100),

100),




Brightness/Contrast
Exit ]ﬂ
Brightness . =:n

100

Contrast n Eﬁo-:

L i SEMOVIR B EEESESELER,

EfiL EMGEE R EmEMNBRREE,
KE
3 EREKERE RNE BF SERGEEE /) SHERERREAREEEME,
B% 0 () #4100 (+).
Horizonta| - l:‘
50
Vertical - I
50
E iE EERDVI R ¥ ERERESEAER
BENRE BMEIZMERSEI7ERE B RHMIERM RER BEEAE sthuLilg RERE b2k EEREMHRRE EEER.
- B OBEDRE AR, £ THERAREENHAK B SRL HETEMHEAR
BERAENE THREDAREMANGEANR. CHAEHREE % EOLUFERRKERETHERERAR Coarse 1Bl Fine ZEHIEE— W T8
Ei = S%RT BB5% ACNEERE £ 0OF&
BARERE Phase # Pixel Clock FAEREETKIREFRAE THRNE. E HEATUERRIEERE #AOSD E HEREITHRE.
BERE
£/ [-] 0 [+] REBFERE ( B: 0 ~ : 100)
Pixel Clock
eee ‘ (Coarse) WEREB Phase FIRMKEZRLSIIMENINE F56EM Pixel Clock (course) §%¥ HBfEMA Phase (fine),
Pixel Clock Ei = BERTREEEE REAKMY [E, (EM Position BERMIKT BESE THISIE TeSPR,

(Coarse)




Image Settings

Exit

Pixel Clock

Phase

Ei i EERDVIR EEERFERTE (Image Settings).

BEERE HEORTRARECKREE aRENANE.

E FE®

EamER BHBEHANETHERE FERR.

AR Color Settings
EREER

Normal Preset (sRGB)

Blue Preset

Red Preset

User Preset Exit

[E FER] AREEESR ( BRE). REWE “sRGB” (IRETHERERE),

. EOERGAECRN, EeE AXE ¥4 NEAREIRL (Tfxk. B, FEEIES).
. MEMERSEAGEHE. ECME RARCEEL WEARERL (BRTEREE. SEE EX%).
o [[fERETER] A (+) =X () FREE=MEEE® (R, G, B) HIREHH 0 & 100,
= OSD |RE HHE OSD &E TE(IE. HEXRE@KY . MW OSD HWERE.
T KEME OSsD fiuiE
el | = fiIE e se
OSD {75385 o EF%E OSD MIKFNMIE FBFERA [-] 71 [+] k&R %) OSD BIEAMEA,
B o B OSD WE {IE ER [-]# [+] %8B 8 oSD B LAMTA,
OSD SHERTE .

OSD 1REEF
—B7EfERS OSD IS ERRaE, BEREREEN FRETERTIRME BERYSAE B OSD HHFEMKEE, R [-] M1 [+] RBAEEE —@EBMSS




# 17%ts#E 60

OSD $i%E

Ei =

o

IR LUR(E

L =

E OSD ##IE BT #ERIRH SEEMAE BEA OSD RE HERE [OSD #HE] &

FREN[E] (1) B HE WALUERREMR

On Screen Display (OSD)
Exit Al
: Lo [ I T
Horizontal Position - 50

|-— 4

Vertical Position 50

OSD Hold Time

@
--No

20 Sec

OSD Lock Yes +

HER 15 MEHEHE BE OSD,

ol

ERLOSD TAfEE (X & . BIEF .

B8EH 8

E =

A ).

English

Espafiol

Francais

Deutsch

o WEES

OSD WA ¥ HMEBHEH 58

BH GFEER)

fERILGEMEEEENPRH AT

E— BEN




& — FEEN ('R

Audio On During Power Saving

Ei i% ¥ Dell Soundbar #EERREE T8 W HEREEEER.

6 OSD HERBERES BERE .
Reset to Factory Settings
- Position Settings Only

O
i

Color Settings Only

R — EEEERFER #8x LR @ OSD HIR,
R ERE — BEXFMUERES REE
R HEeRE — 2Fie. 6. B85 BRE UIHNESR &8 [E ER.

. RE. B EMosD RER A BRE. OSD BIFE HF W&,

>
2
A
|
e
]
g
a
m
B
ok
Qg
i
@
i
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@
B
WA

OSD & &5k
UTESESA HEREE T&HEL &1 THEAER HRE
Cannot Display This Video Mode Cannot Display This Video Mode
TR TEREER RENEM BN, FRA HAXE AR TRER. B2 K8 EGEZHEN THENKTENE E EHl. EEEN% 1280 X 1024 @ 60Hz,

Ei 3= R TEEXEUIRGANR Dell BE MEAEHESRK TESEL



BEHE EEHIREES
#2 ik HEEESAR.

il

DeLL’

1: Analog Input
Self Test Feature Check

| Red

White

EREEAZER, ERT TeaREREREMAR.

or

DeLL’

2: Digital Input
Self Test Feature Check

Red

White

=

BN —
axX RE.

R [RE] #5158,

G wn e

. =T [BEE].

INRITGEEET] 1280 x 1024 HRIE s &
SR LT T
TRESCRERRTESCRE o MIERERE (IE T HEEEHER.

e E support.dell.com

WNREMERA Dell RE  BAS

o I

MRIEFEA Dell 1% TR

¢ ¥ support.dell.com

WNRITERIE Dell EfE

o EMBMMREML TH M
o EfR RENXEMS TH OB

ERELE-TAR B [RB).

. REEEE &EEA [60 Hz].
SREEM tES 1280 x 1024 WHREME EHRIKES 60 Hz,

TFEEENE,

BMATHRBIRE BTE T8 ERIfE.
BMATHRRBIEE BTE =8 ERIEfE.

TREEENET,
TFEEENER

£ Dell Soundbar GEIEEE)



LRI
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REKE

1

2. Power/volume iR
3. & T8

4 5

E# Soundbar 8%



AR AEER Soundbar & EEEEHMEE L,

# Soundbar EHEE T8 & &# Soundbar WEHWEIE  REETAMTLERLE,
#% Soundbar FAE#E  FFAMLE.

#E Soundbar & #EEEE TEEH.

¢ Soundbar # &F REBEABHINEEE,

AE  SoundbarE 5 +12V DCEIHEREA Dell SoundbartyE F:EREEC M,

OOPS*’!"!"O

BH 50 Dell Soundbarl{ MBSt BHEEMER,
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@ _ ESEREEHE
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@ _SERIM B
@uUSB 5
@ Soundbar 5R#tHE
SNBSS mowT @ BE B #%R LUTRS B

Tenkt

B #EAIEE (Self-Test Feature Check, STFC)

7y TEREMER EUE BER THRETERNT. IR THENEMALERTRERE ERKERE THREE FKEBUT
wiTEH sERIE

1. BAREAERTD 28
2. WRREMBAMEGER. ERZHNITER il SBERERERAM (L (atiEmE) NE (Ealn) B8F IR
3. H TNaRo

Dell B% RERIEHEASE TE T&L. IR THREZEVDVXEGFIRNSH|EERENT KHE &%
=, EE8H SEAFEERX LED B MKESR &, AN KIRERNBARE UTHEAEEAR £ T
£ =

DeLL’ DeAL’

1: Analog Input 2: Digital Input
Self Test Feature Check Self Test Feature Check

Red Red

1

Blue Blue
White White

FIE RRERT MRTGERDIFEERENERE B¢ T HEALRE
4. FARREEY THRILE FEERZGER BE B ENEEN TS
MRENTULE & N TRERESTA. B CHRGREHIEN RIS ERAT,

OSD &&3
LFEER HRE FEE RF FEANR HRE

1. Analog Input 5 2. Digital Input
Cannot Display This Video Mode Cannot Display This Video Mode

£ TRELR EBEUYE B, A SAE W RESEEER. BB TmEs T RESAARKEN
B T HE, ZHEENA 1280 X 1024 @ 60Hz,




BEHE
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B2

TRMER, BRT THREARNERARNEAEBEN.

s

UT&REEE

RE R

EEO

L)

&

REAR

RAR

R/ E

LED RARA

REFG. TREEFER

B HRERTEERETERRE,
AHR TENTMIEREET BEL
RIETE &6

RERG/E

LED B4

RERGRE

TERRIA ISR FEEDE ERBMABRRE
SENH

PITERAER .

B pin EREEMEERE.

E FA BN e

Sx4o
oR

BRRER

BHRAER. EHEE

EI
4

B—T [B8hER%E] &l
%E& OSD HERTE
A RAREIR

1T TERE RTE

BHERZR tHhESX F b

LN

TEERNE #HE

B—T [B8RE] ki
BB OSD REHRTE
BT TRE XT
B EEEHMTE
EHM  EREER

e SE =

LCD REsE=E:

B ENREE
B LCD fify & WEERIE B

=E &

RARABE AT

. EEEERY

PIT TERE BE
B—T [B#EHE] %Kil
E.

RARER

TEn R B EHEESR

EIEREP (Position Settings Only)E  HRE T2
#B—T [BEhA%E] &if

RARBHRE

FEER AR AIEREMEGIER

KFE/E 8

A —E U L HIRE

BT TERE RTE

B—T [B8RE] xi

%8 OSD HERE

PITEE s G BEERStHIRERERG
¥} pin EREE/MaE,

TR A EALER

BT TRE RE

B—T [EEHAE) &
#Ei@ OSD FAERTE
HITEI R HEERE
B pin EREEHEHRE.
E AR2BRAT 3

BEARKESTHHREZRIHR

LCcD F

EREE TR

TERIEEE s
2 _TaREAN.

BRZ

ol
HERAEEA

fae=yicl

!

EESE Tt

BMBT  EIREREHE o
mae BE#H




Tesh SR & TTNas % B ok RE S o HEER TERAIEFEMNRGEL
o FEEDEIRIEREFENEREESIM =88
o HIT TEIE RT
o HMITEI s HENE FERETHHIREZENXF
mmisnl &
5 =& FERR RAEI
AT UN HREEREPR BHELRETE miefE o EFMEMIESRER(AI Settings)E /T T
1 a5
HEFERARA TEHRITIE 1 || oSD BEHIEEEEL o FARA TEHAMRE 5 BE FHOUE =T
=
USB &
BE & fiEAR RAR

REWIT USB @ REHIT USB BiE

o« 1B BH TIBE BEH

o« & i Upstream EBIEEMAIER,

o B E#E USBIEE & (downstream &
5H),

o FARYE

=
B o

E USB 2.0 REHITINAERE

T%O

& USB 2.0 B2

17,

mPITHRER IS AR %
1
E
|

),

B ESR T X1E USB 2.0,
IEERE USB 2.0k

E#E Upstream BIFEIZAER.
i USB 'Bi2 & (downstream 3

Soundbar 55k

REAR

RAR

Soundbar BEE - &
#RARAIREE,
(MEDC E

TaR

&2 1707FP)

|[BEBFEEEEEN Power/Volume BEERRAIE, #& Soundbar FIHFHE
T8 ( B LED) EFES.
=2 Soundbar HE REARLED

R TREE.
IR TEREE B __TEEHH 7

s Lo
El EO

==

Soundbar EE - &

R AREE

AR A

S SR IEFEREA S,

SREFRE Windows B2%
BHERLMES (REE% CD I MP3),
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250.4 mm (9.86 inches)

Es NOTE: You must use a 5-mm drill bit to drill the holes in the desk top.
Ei NOTE : Vous devez utiliser un forét de 5 mm pour percer les trous dans le bureau.
Es Hinweis: Verwenden Sie zum Bohren in die Tischplatte einen 5mm-Bohrer.

Ei NOTA: debe utilizar una broca de 5 mm para realizar los agujeros taladrando el escritorio.
EE: S FYNLEY hEFEHST. TARAY by FIZRZBITES .

f
'\ /‘ Ei NOTE: The length of the screw must be 5-7 mm longer than the thickness of the desk top.

1. Lay the template on the desk top in the desired position for the AlO stand, and mark the locations of the holes.
p a 2. Drill holes at the marked locations using a 5-mm drill bit.

3. Place the stand on the desk top as marked in the template.
4. Insert M4-thread screws through the holes in the desk top and the stand and then tighten the screws into the threaded holes.

© NOTICE: Do not overtighten the screws.

Ei NOTE : La longueur de la vis doit étre supérieure de 5 @ 7 mm a I'épaisseur du bureau.

1. Placez le gabarit sur le bureau dans la position désirée pour le support AlO, puis marquez les emplacements des trous.
2. Percez les trous aux emplacements marqués en utilisant un forét de 5 mm.

3. Posez le support sur le bureau tel qu'indiqué sur le gabarit.

4. Insérez des vis M4 dans les trous du bureau et du support puis vissez-les bien dans les trous filetés.

© ATTENTION : Ne serrez pas les vis trop fort.

Es Hinweis: Die Lénge der verwendeten Schrauben muss 5-7 mm langer als die Stérke der Tischplatte sein.

1. Legen Sie die Schablone an die gewiinschte Position des AlO Sténders auf die Tischplatte und markieren Sie die Positionen fiir die Lécher.
2. Bohren Sie Locher an den markierten Stellen mithilfe eines Smm-Bohrers.

3. Stellen Sie den Sténder auf die Tischplatte.

4. Stecken Sie die M4-Schrauben in die Lécher und ziehen Sie die Schrauben fest.

© Hinweis: Schrauben nicht zu fest ziehen.

121.9 mm (4.8 inches)
121.9 mm (4.8 inches)

Ei NOTA: la longitud del tornillo debe ser de 5 a 7 mm superior al grosor del escritorio.

1. Coloque la plantilla sobre el escritorio en la posicion que desee para la base AlO y marque las ubicaciones de los agujeros.

2. Taladre los agujeros en las ubicaciones marcadas utilizando para ello una broca de 5 mm.

3. Coloque la base sobre el escritorio conforme a la plantilla.

4. Inserte tornillos de rosca M4 en los agujeros del escritorio y la base y, a continuacion, apriete dichos tornillos en los agujeros roscados.

© AVISO: no apriete los tornillos en exceso.
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Setti“g Up Your computer DRENEE | ZREWHEN | 2V E1—20RE | 2EE S5 | midaseiereniaunefienn

CAUTION:

Before you set up and operate
your Dell monitor, see the safety
instructions in your monitor
“Product Information Guide*
See your User's Guide fora
complete list of features.
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Dell™ 1707FP AIO Color Monitor For Dell™ OptiPlex™ USFF Computer

1 Attach the monitor to the stand. 2 Slide the computer onto the stand. 3
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Connect the power cable to the monitor
as shown.
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Connect the power adapter firmly to the
computer as shown.
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Tighten the screws underneath the stand.
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Connect the USB, keyboard and mouse
cables to the computer as shown.
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Connect the white DVI cable to the

computer.
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Connect the power cables to an outlet.
Install the cable cover.
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1. USB downstream port 1. USB Fismmis 1. USB w0 1. USB#w o R by—nk— b 1. USB tte2rsa =& 1. wasaamusetu USB

2. Video Input Select 2. REARE 2. MBERNEE 2. EFFAHER 7. HICIQ o2t My 2. \Gandayaaaiwidn

3. 0SD Menu/Select 3. OSD ziges/ini® 3. 0SD se&/iks 3. 0SD A=a—R 3. 0SDul=/a = 3. vy OSD /18an

4. DOWN 4. F 4. AT 4. F 4, OrciE 4. ae

5. Up 5. & 5. mt 5.t 5. A=z 5. ffu

6. Power button (with power light indicator) 6. iR (WEERETE) 6. mERE (R IRIERAT) 6. BEARS Y (BESA VT —41F%) 6. MR BE(™A TAIS) 6. duwnag (wanMuaaanTuNIIET)

7. Tilt Adjustment 1. {ESIEHE 1. g% 1. R 1. 218271 =8 7. nalfuidaa

8. Height Adjustment 8. EmEE 8. mEA . BERR 8. =01 == 8. nmalfuAnuas

9. Security lock slot 9, REMEM 9. BiEEE 9. t¥aUFsBRYHYRAY F 9. S YX BRI &2 9. SaaiAugody

10. Cable Cover Release Button 10. ER@ERETE 10. RgEMTFEA 10. 7= 0 Ari—BmYs LIRS > 10. 3012 LK S K HHE 10. Jutlandariinsauaneiada

11. USB Up/Down Stream ports 11. USB L/ Fismsig 11. USB Lt/ T#sn 11. USBE TR —sifi—F 11. USB &f&hatet 74 H 11, thee¥u/sneyama USB

12. Stand Removal Button 12, EEEETRRIRSE 12, ZRE TR 12. 2% ¥ FRYS LS > 12. ABCS R HE 12, Junanudo

=») Finding Information EHRER ERES PR ER HE &) MsAuvnuaNR

See your monitor User's Guide in  SFAMRMESEHEPRIETRE FAMEAGFES, BSALETRH  FHHICOULTE, DOE=41— O XAs F2= CO0l Z&& ddunayafudnivau aflayla
the CD, for more information. (EEREm) - BRERFIERS. Y—ZXHA FETELESL, SLIE AEX JI0IEE Tuunuda
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= Instalacion del ordenador Configurando o computador Einrichten des Computers
Setting Up Your Computer | (it R | ;

Configurazione del computer | Instalacja komputera | Installation de I'ordinateur

CAUTION: MISE EN GARDE : PRECAUCION: ATENCAOQ: ACHTUNG: ATTENZIONE: OSTRZEZENIE:
Before you set up and operate Avant d'installer et d'utiliser Antes de configurar y utilizar el  Antes de instalar e utilizar o Bevor Sie lhren Dell-Monitor Prima di installare e utilizzare  Przed wykonaniem ustawier i
your Dell monitor, see the safety votre écran Dell, veuillezvous  monitor Dell, consulte las seu monitor Dell, consulte as einrichten und in Betrieb il monitor Dell, leggere le rozpoczeciem uzywania monitora
instructions in your monitor référer aux consignes de instrucciones de seguridad normas de seguranga no“Guia setzen, lesen Sie die”Sicherheit- norme di sicurezza sull'uso Dell nalezy przeczytaé instrukcje
“Product Information Guide.* sécurité données dans le“Guide contenidas en la“Guia de de informag&o do produto”do  shinweise in der Produktanlei-  del monitor“Guida informativa bezpieczeristwa w “Podreczniku
See your User's Guide for a des Informations du Produit“de informacién del producto”que  seu monitor. Consulte também  tung”lhres Monitors. Lesen Sie al prodotto®. Si veda anche la  informacji o produkcie”monitora.
complete list of features. votre moniteur. Consultez acompafia al monitor. Consulte o Guia do utilizador para obter ~ auch die umfassende Liste mit ~ Guida utente per avere Informacje dotyczgce petnej listy
également votre Guide también la Guia del usuario a lista completa de fungdes. Funktionen in Ihrer Bedienung- I'elenco completo delle funkeji znajduja sie w
Utilisateur pour obtenir la liste  para obtener una lista sanleitung. funzioni. Podreczniku uzytkownika.
compléte des fonctions. completa de |as funciones.

Dell™ 1707FP AIO Color Monitor For Dell™ OptiPlex™ USFF Computer

L BRI

Attach the monitor to the stand. Slide the computer onto the stand. Tighten the screws underneath the stand. Connect the white DVI cable to the
1 Fixez le moniteur sur le socle. 2 Glissez I'ordinateur sur son socle. 3 Serrez les vis situées sur la partie inférieure du socle. computer.
Acople el monitor a la base. Deslice el ordenador en el pie. Ajuste los tornillos que se encuentran en la parte inferior del pie. Connectez le cable DVI blanc a I'ordinateur.
Coloque o monitor no suporte. Coloque o computador no suporte. Aperte os parafusos embaixo do suporte. Conecte el cable DVI blanco al ordenador.
Den Monitor auf den FuB8 befestigen. Schieben Sie den Computer auf den MonitorfuB3. Ziehen Sie die Schrauben am MonitorfuB unten an. Conects o cabo DVI branco no computador.
Fissare il monitor alla base. Far scorrere il computer sul supporto. Stringere le viti sotto il supporto. SchlieBen Sie daas weiBie DVI-Kabel an den Computer an.
Podtacz monitor do podstawy. Wsur komputer na podstawe. Przykreé Sruby na spodzie podstawy. Collegare il cavo bianco DVI al computer.

Przytaczy¢ biaty kabel DVI do komputera.

SUTITITITITIT RN IS

Connect the power cable to the monitor Connect the power adapter firmly to the Connect the USB, keyhoard and mouse Connect the power cables to an outlet.
as shown. computer as shown. cables to the computer as shown. Install the cable cover.
Branchez le cable d"alimentation sur le moniteur Conecte el cable adaptador de alimentacion firmemente Raccorder 'USB, le clavier, et la souris cébles a l'ordinateur Branchez les cébles d'alimentation a une prise.
(comme illustré). al ordenador tal y como se muestra. (comme illustré). Installer la gaine du céble.
Conecte el cable de alimentacién al monitor tal y como Conecte el cable adaptador de alimentacién firmemente Conecte el USB, el teclado, y el ratén cables al equipo Conecte los cables de alimentacion en una toma de
se muestra. al ordenador tal y como se muestra. tal y como se muestra. corriente. Instale la cubierta del cable.
Conecte o cabo de alimentagé@o ao monitor, como mostrado. ggn::%tl:ltl% lf'ilran&grrn:mle‘ : I:::g::oalimentag&o do adaptador Ligue o cabo do USB, do teclado, e do rato ac computador, Ligue os cabos de alimentagdo a uma tomada eléctrica.
SchlieBen Sie das Netzkabel wie abgebildet an. SchlieRen Si ' das Netzad . «abel richtia wi como mostrado. Instale a capa do cabo.
Collegare il cavo di alimentazione al monitor, come illustrato. ,.‘,’ge'fih‘f;‘t al:d:: Compm:[rn:;. abel richtig wie SchlieBen Sie USB-, Tastatur-, und Mauskabel wie abgebildet an Ve_rbinden_ Sie_ das Stromkabel mit einer Steckdose.
Podlacz przewdd zasilajacy do monitora w sposéb Collegare saldamente il cavo dell'adattatore di den Computer an. Bringen Sie die Kabelabdeckung an.
pokazany na rysunku. alimentaziom_a al m!mitor. come illustrato. Collegare 'USB, la tastiera, e il mouse cavi al computer, Collegare il cavo d'alimentazione ad una presa di
Podlacz pewnie zasilacz do komputera w sposéb come illustrato corrente. Installare la copertura cavi.
pokazany na rysunku. L Podtacz do gniazda przewody zasilajace. Zainstaluj pokrywe kabli.

Podtacz USB, klawiature i mysz kable do komputera w sposéb

www.dell.com | support.dell.com
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1. USB downstream port

2. Video Input Select

3. 0SD Menu/Select

4. Down

5.Up

6. Power button (with power light indicator)

7. Tilt Adjustment

8. Height Adjustment

9. Security lock slot
10. Cable Cover Release Button
11. USB Up/Down Stream ports
12. Stand Removal Button

1. USB-Downstream-Anschluss

2. Videoeingang-Auswahl/Unten

3. 0SD Menii/Auswahl

4. Unten

5. Oben

6. Netzschalter {mit Betriebsanzeige)

7. Anpassung des Neigungswinkels

8. Hohenanpassung

9. Diebstahlsicherung
10 .Entriegelungstaste fiir Kabelabdeckung
11. USB-Up-/Downstream-Anschluss
12. FuRentriegelungsknopf

1. Port USB flux descendant

2. Sélectionner I'Entrée vidéo

3. Menu 0SD/Sélectionner

4, Bas

5. Haut

6. Bouton Alimentation (avec témoin lumineux

d'alimentation)

7. Réglage de I'inclinaison

8. Réglages de Hauteur

9. Orifice de verrouillage de sécurité
10. Bouton d'éjection du cache des cables
11. Port en Amont/Aval USB
12. Bouton d’enlévement du socle

1. Porta USB per il downstream
2. Selezione ingresso video
3. Menu 0SD/Selezione
4. Gid
5.Su
6. Tasto di accensione {con indicatore luminoso)
7. Regolazione dell'inclinazione
8. Regolazione dell’altezza
9. Slot per blocco di sicurezza
10. Pulsante di rilascio della protezione del cavo
11. Porta USB flusso dati Up/Down
12. Przycisk zdejmowania podstawy

1. Puerto de descarga USB

2. Seleccionar entrada de video

3. Meni 0SD/Seleccionar

4, Bajar

5. Subir

6. Boton de encendido {con indicador

luminoso de encendido}

1. Ajuste de inclinacion

8. Ajuste de altura

9. Ranura de bloqueo de seguridad
10. Boton de liberacion de la cubierta para los cables
11. Puerto USB de subida/bajada de datos
12. Boton de retirada de base

1. Port pobierania danych (downstream) USB
2. Wybér wejscia video
3. Menu OSD/Wybér
4. W dét
5. W gére
6. Przycisk zasilania (ze wskaznikiem zasilania)
7. Regulacja pochylenia
8. Regulacja wysokosci
9. Gniazdo blokady zabezpieczenia
10. Przycisk zwalniajacy pokrywe przewodu
11. Port do/od kontrolera USB
12. Tasto rimozione base

1. Porta USB downstream

2. Seleccionar entrada de video
3. Menu 0SD/Seleccionar

4, Para baixo

5. Para cima

6. Botdo de alimentagdo {com LED indicador
de alimentagéo)

7. Aiuste de inclinagéo

8. Ajuste de altura

9. Ranhura para travamento de seguranga

10. Botgo de liberagdo da tampa do cabo
11. Porta envio/recebimento USB
12. Botdo para remogdo do suporte

=>) Finding Information

the CD, for more information.

Trouver les Informations
See your monitor User's Guide in Référez-vous au Guide Utilisateur
de votre moniteur sur le CD pour

les informations complémentaires. monitor contenida en el CD.

Bisqueda de informacion Procurar informagéo
Para obtener mas informacion
consulte la Guia del usuario del

Finden von Informationen Dove reperire informazioni Znajdowanie informacji

Para obter mais informagdes, Weitere Informationen sind inder ~ Consultare la Guida utente nel CD, Dalsze informacje znajdujq sie w
consulte o Guia do utilizador do seu  Bedienungsanleitung Ihres per avere maggiori informazioni. Podregczniku uzytkownika
monitor que vem incluido no CD. Monitors auf der CD angegeben. monitora na dysku CD.
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